

Small Appliances and Kitchen Repair Parts and Services, Bid #07-054

VENDORS	3 Wire Northern						GSC Service, Inc.				Hagar Restaurant Service, LLC				The Home Depot				ISI Commercial Refrigeration, LP				Texas Appliance			
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Total Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Total Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Total Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Total Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Total Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Small Appliances and Kitchen Repair Parts and Services, Bid #07-054																										
Expansion Valve RSI #76-0019	3	Each	\$110.00	\$330.00		76-0019-3	\$90.64	\$271.92		MTW76-0019-3	\$101.70	\$305.10							\$153.28	\$459.84						
Expansion Valve RSI #76-2583	3	Each	\$110.00	\$330.00		76-2583-3	\$90.64	\$271.92		MTW76-2583-3	\$101.70	\$305.10							\$153.28	\$459.84						
Insulation Boot RSI #40-0036	4	Each	\$16.00	\$64.00		40-0036-3	\$13.18	\$52.72		MTW40-0036-3	\$14.40	\$57.60							\$20.42	\$81.68						
Magnetic Bin Switch with J Series Service Manual RSI #23-0148	2	Each	\$34.00	\$68.00		23-0148-3	\$28.02	\$56.04		MTW23-0148-3	\$31.50	\$63.00							\$42.00	\$84.00						
Ice Machine Valve OEM Scotsman B12-354	4	Each																								
Ice Machine Valve OEM Scotsman B12-355	4	Each																								
Half Union ELL 1/2" FLX 1/4" FTPT R53-204	2	Each																								
Multi-Voltage Commercial G32-592	2	Each					\$139.28	\$278.56		JHSG32-592																
Bin Level/Ice Sensor ISI #11-0540-21	2	Each	\$103.25	\$206.50			\$85.08	\$170.16		SCT22-0540-21	\$85.08	\$170.16							\$83.75	\$167.50						
Temperature Sensor Set ISI #02-3410-21	2	Each	\$54.39	\$108.78			\$44.82	\$89.64		SCT02-3410-21	\$48.95	\$97.90							\$44.12	\$88.24						
Bin Thermostat All CMs ISI #11-0427-22	2	Each	\$74.82	\$149.64			\$61.65	\$123.30		SCT11-0427-22	\$59.84	\$119.68							\$63.58	\$127.16						
CMS Water Valve ISI #12-2548-01	2	Each	\$58.59	\$117.18			\$46.89	\$93.78		SCT12-2548-01	\$49.22	\$98.44							\$46.16	\$92.32						
CM3 Sump Level Control ISI #11-0539-21	2	Each	\$49.13	\$98.26			\$42.50	\$85.00		SCT11-0539-21	\$63.76	\$127.52							\$39.85	\$79.70						
Cap End-Hex Hobart #293858 or equal Plus, Wash Arm Hobart #475087 or equal	75	Each					\$9.32	\$699.00	Hobart	HB293858	\$4.98	\$373.50														
O-Ring Hobart #067500-00119 or equal	25	Each					\$5.60	\$140.00	Hobart	HB475087	\$2.92	\$73.00														
O-Ring Hobart #067500-00118 or equal	25	Each					\$0.84	\$21.00	Hobart	HB067500-00019	\$1.09	\$27.25														
PC Thermometer, Rins Hobart #437041-00003 or equal	15	Each					\$3.85	\$57.75	Hobart	HBO67500-118	\$0.91	\$13.65														
HSG, ASM, Seal Hobart #274749 or equal	2	Each					\$115.36	\$230.72	Hobart	HB437041-3	\$38.87	\$77.74														
Pipe Insulation 7/8x3/4	2	Each					\$468.32	\$936.64	Hobart	HB274749	\$341.89	\$683.78														
2 Rubber Grommet & 2 Washers. Stove Part #GS90-0039 or equal	10	Each																								
Nozzle, Jet, Steam Condenser. Stove Part #CL14555 or equal	25	Each	\$5.50	\$137.50	Market Forge	90-0039	\$3.80	\$95.00	Market Forge	GS90-0039	\$1.30	\$32.50														
Heater, Dry Element 115/800W QH. Stove Parts HB240203 or equal	15	Each	\$21.75	\$326.25			\$15.01	\$225.15	Cleveland	CL14555	\$14.13	\$211.95														
Gasket, HH Plate 5x4. Stove Parts CL100330 or equal	10	Each					\$22.55	\$225.50	Hobart	HB240203	\$28.18	\$281.80														
1.1 Cu. Ft. Countertop Microwave Oven-Whirlpool	15	Each	\$21.36	\$320.40	Cleveland	100330	\$14.74	\$221.10	Cleveland	CL100330	\$13.88	\$208.20														
Ice Machine- 500# Scotsman CME506AS-1/HTB555	13	Each												\$69.99	\$909.87	General Electric	JES1139WL		\$110.00	\$1,430.00	Whirlpool	MT4110SPB/Q				
Hourly charge per person for repairs of small appliance and kitchen equipment at various locations on an as-needed basis during school hours	2	Each									\$3,142.22	\$6,284.44							\$2,284.99	\$4,569.98						
Hourly charge per person for repairs of small appliance and kitchen equipment at various locations on an as-needed basis after school hours	1	Each					\$78.85	\$78.85			\$76.00	\$76.00							\$90.00	\$90.00						
Service charge for a regular service call within Mansfield ISD during the 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. time frame, Monday through Friday	1	Each					\$118.28	\$118.28			\$76.00	\$76.00							\$135.00	\$135.00						
Service charge for an emergency call within Mansfield ISD before 7:00 a.m. and after 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday	1	Each					\$82.00	\$82.00			\$79.00	\$79.00							\$100.00	\$100.00						
Service charge for an emergency call within Mansfield ISD on the weekends	1	Each					\$82.00	\$82.00			\$79.00	\$79.00							\$150.00	\$150.00						
Percentage mark-up on manufacturer's published price list for repair parts	1	Each					\$82.00	\$82.00			\$114.00	2 hour minimum							\$150.00	\$150.00						
												Charge MSRP for parts sold to service dept.														
Special Instructions			No "Hot Shot" services available.				"Hot Shot" service available.				All discounts are valid ONLY for parts picked up by school personnel. No discount on service work.				No "Hot Shot" service available.				"Hot Shot" services available.							
Minimum Order			None				None				None				None				None							
Freight			Only on emergency orders				Freight Charge added plus \$3.50 handling fee.				Freight Charges. "Hot Shot" service available.				Freight Charges				None							

XX = Does not meet specifications
Blank cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at Opening:
Shelley Freeman
Dottie Morrow

VENDORS	3 Wire Northern	American Bearing	Facilitec Southwest
General Discount Off Other Small Appliances and Kitchen Repair Parts and Services Not Listed:			
Accutemp	35.5%		
Admiral			
Alt-Sham	40.5%		
Amana	40.5%		
American Panel			
American Permanent Ware	35.5%		
Amco			
Anets			
Arctic	30.5%		
Asco			
Bally			
Bemis	35.5%		
Berkel			
Beverage Air	40.5%		
Blakeslee	40.5%		
Blodgett	30.5%		
Bloomfield	36.5%		
Bohn	35.5%		
Bosch			
Broan			
Bunn-O-Matic	40.5%		
Cambro			
Carter-Huffman	40.5%		
Case			
Champion	41.5%		
Chandler			
Cleveland	40.5%		
Climate Control			
Conbraco			
Continental	10.5%		
Copeland	quote only		
Cres-Cor	40.5%		
Crystal Tips	quote only		
Cuisinart			
Dean	40.5%		
Delfield	41.5%		
Dito Dean	35.5%		
Dixie Narco			
Duke	43.5%		
Duracraft			
Dutchess			
Edlund	40.5%		
Epco	40.5%		
Erika			
Everpure	50.5%		

Farberware			
Fisher	40.5%		
Follett	quote only		
Franklin	43.5%		
Frigidaire			
Frymaster	40.5%		
Garland/US Range	40.5%		
Gemini	35.5%		
General	quote only		
General Electric			
Gibson			
Grainger			
Groen	0-30.5%		
Hamilton Beach	35.5%		
Hatco	40.5%		
Hobart			
Holmes			
Honeywell			
Hoshizakia	25.5%		
Hotpoint			
Ice-O-Matic	30.5%		
Innova			
In-Sink-Erator	40.5%		
Intek			
Isomatic	30.5%		
Jennaire			
Johnstone Supply			
Kason	quote only		
Keating	quote only		
Keene			
Kelvinator			
Kenmore			
KitchenAid			
Kolddraft	quote only		
Lakeside	35.5%		
Lang	40.5%		
Larkin			
Lincoln	40.5%		
Lincoln Impinger	40.5%		
Litton	40.5%		
Magic Chef	30.5%		
Manitowoc	40.5%		
Mannhart	10.5%		
Market Forge	43.5%		
Masters Disposers	35.5%		
Maytag	40.5%		
Metro	40.5%		
Mod U Serve			
New Age			

Panasonic	quote only		
Paragon			
Penn/Johnson			
Pitco	30.5%		
Prince Castle	42.5%		
Quasar			
Ranco			
Randell	30.5%		
Rational	30.5%		
Redco	40.5%		
Remcor	40.5%		
Reynolds	quote only		
Robot Coupe	30.5%		
Rope			
Royal			
Rubbermaid			
Russell			
Sage			
Salvajor	40.5%		
Sani Serve			
Scotsman	40.5%		
Seco	35.5%		
Sharp			
Shelley	quote only		
Shur Flo			
Silver King	40.5%		
Sink Master			
Sink Mater			
Southbend	40.5%		
Speed Queen			
Sporlan			
Spray Master			
Star	40.5%		
Stellar Steam			
Stero	40.5%		
Subzero			
Sunkist	5.5%		
Sunray			
Tappan			
Tecumseh	quote only		
Thermodyne	25.5%		
Thermo Kool			
T&S Brass and Bronze	40.5%		
Toastmaster	quote only		
Tomlinson	quote only		
Traulsen	40.5%		
TRUE	40.5%		

Ventmaster			
Vollrath	35.5%		
Vulcan	20.5%		
Waring	40.5%		
Wasco			
Waste King	30.5%		
Welbilt	quote only		
Wells	40.5%		
West Bend			
Westinghouse			
Whirlpool			
White Rodgers			
Winland			
Winston Industries	40.5%		
Wolf	20.5%		
X-Stream Wash			
3M			
Other	Shelf Pricing	Shelf Pricing	\$250.00
Minimum Order	None	None	
Freight	Only on emergency orders. No "Hot Shot" service available.	Freight Charges. "Hot Shot" service available.	

Group Elite Services, Inc.	GSC Service, Inc.	Hagar Restaurant Supply, LLC	The Home Depot	ISI Commercial Refrigeration
	31%	35%		
	20%			40%
	31%	35%		
	20%	10%		55%
	0%			bid per project
	31%	35%		47%
	31%			45%
	0%	10%		47.25%
	0%			
				bid per project
	20%			
	30%	35%		
	20%			61.5% (25%RP)
	31%	35%		
	31%	35%		45%
	20%			
	31%	10%		
	31%			
	31%	35%		
	0%			
	31%	15%		30%
	31%	35%		47.25%
0%	0%			
	31%	35%		
	0%			
	31%	35%		
	31%	15%		
	30%			
		10%		
	31%	35%		
	0%			
	0%	35%		45%
	31%			
	0%			
	31%	35%		50% (50% RP)

	31%	35%		
	31%	35%		52.5% bins only
	31%			
	31%			
	31%	35%		49%
	31%	35%		52.5%
	0%			
	20%			
	31%			
	31%			
	31%	35%		
	20%	20%		40%
	31%	35%		45%
	0%			
	31%			25%
	0%			
	20%			
	0%			
	31%	20%		45%
	0%			
	20%			
	31%			
	0%	35%		
	31%	20%		
	0%			50% (25% RP)
	0%			
	0%			
	31%			47.25%
	31%	35%		
	31%	35%		
		35%		45%
	20%	20%		
	20%			
	20%	10%		25% RP
	0%			25%
	31%	35%		47.25%
0%	20%			
	0%	35%		

	31%	10%		52%
	0%			
	0%			
	31%	35%		45%
	31%	35%		
	31%	35%		
	31%	25%		
	0%			
	31%			
	0%			
	20%	35%		25%
				call for quote
	0%			
	31%	35%		50%
	0%			52.5% (25% RP)
	20%	10%		57.25% (25% RP)
	31%			
	0%			
	20%	15%		
	31%	35%		58%
0%	0%			
	31%	35%		47.25%
	0%	35%		
	31%	10%		
	0%			
	30%			
	31%			
	31%			
	31%			
	31%	35%		45%
	31%			
	0%			
	31%	35%		50%
	31%	35%		61.5% (25%RP)

	0%			
	31%	35%		50%
	10%	10%		
	31%	10%		
0%				
	31%	35%		
	31%	35%		42%
	31%			
0%	0%			
	31%			
	31%	25%		
	10%	10%		
	0-31%		Shelf Pricing	50% (50% RP) Cuno; 50% RP
	None	None		None
	Freight Charges plus \$3.95 handling fee. "Hot Shot" service available.	Freight Charges. No "Hot Shot" service available.		Freight Charges. No "Hot Shot" service available.

Mayco Sales Co., Inc.	Texas Appliance	Thompson's Appliance	United Refrigeration	Whaley Foodservice Parts and Repair
				41%
				41%
				30%
				41%
				41%
			Wholesale Net	41%
				41%
				41%
				30%
				41%
				41%
			Wholesale Net	
				41%
				30%
				41%
				42.1%
			Wholesale Net	
				42.1%
			Wholesale Net	
			Wholesale Net	
				41%
				20%
				41%
				41%
				41%
				41%
				25%
				41%
				41%

			Wholesale Net	
			Wholesale Net	
				41%
				41%
			Wholesale Net	
				41%
				41%
				30%; accessories 20%
			Wholesale Net	
				41%
				30%
				37%
				30%
				20%
				41%
			Wholesale Net	
				41%
				41%
			Wholesale Net	
				41%
				\$250-41%; \$250.01-\$400-35%; \$400.01&up-30%; accessoreis-20%
				41%
				42.1%
				41%

				41%
				25%
				41%
				30%
				20% parts; 40% accessories
				41%
			Wholesale Net	
				41%
				25%
0%	Call for Quote	Call for Quote		Cleveland boilers 20%
None	None	None	None	None
Freight Charges. "Hot Shot" service available.	"Hot Shot" service available.	Deliver in box \$39.95. No "Hot Shot" service available.	"Hot Shot" service available \$30.00.	Free shipping orders over \$25 except freight line. No "Hot Shot" service available.